

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 18 January 2021 17 January 2024 10326839 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 12 February 1991

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:



Tipper Ind Estate, Park Road, Halesowen, B63 2RH, United Kingdom

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0002731

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Stockholding of graphites, carbons and metallics for the metallurgical, semi-conductor and general related engineering applications. Stockholding of ancillary products for the electro-discharge machining industries. Manufacture of machined products for the electro-discharge, semi-conductor and metallurgical industries. Manufacture of carbon brushes and ancillary maintenance products.

David David

David Derrick Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
Tipper Ind Estate, Park Road, Halesowen, B63 2RH, United Kingdom	ISO 9001:2015 Stockholding of graphites, carbons and metallics for the metallurgical,semi-conductor and general related engineering applications. Stockholding of ancillary products for the electro-discharge machining industries. Manufacture of machined products for the electro-discharge, semi-conductor and metallurgical industries. Manufacture of carbon brushes and ancillary maintenance products.
Engineering Carbon Products, Units 4 & 5, Connaught Business Centre, Imperial Way, Croydon, CR0 4RR, United Kingdom	ISO 9001:2015 Stockholding of graphites, carbons and metallics for the metallurgical,semi-conductor and general related engineering applications. Stockholding of ancillary products for the electro-discharge machining industries. Manufacture of machined products for the electro-discharge, semi-conductor and metallurgical industries. Manufacture of carbon brushes and ancillary maintenance products.
Unit 38-42 Station Street, Darlaston, WS10 8BL, United Kingdom	ISO 9001:2015 Stockholding of graphites, carbons and metallics for the metallurgical,semi-conductor and general related engineering applications. Stockholding of ancillary products for the electro-discharge machining industries. Manufacture of machined products for the electro-discharge, semi-conductor and metallurgical industries. Manufacture of carbon brushes and ancillary maintenance products.
Erodex Inc, 5727 Laburnam Avenue, Richmond, VA, 23231, United States	ISO 9001:2015 The manufacture of machined products for the Electro Discharge and Aerospace Industries.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom